

## TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : ID CASCADE LS DR(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Lakeshore Drive Phase II

Solcitation No: DTFH70-16-B-00001

State : ID

County : Valley

Federal Location :

Opened at: WFLHD/Vancouver

Opened by: James Mikell

Date: 5/3/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ James Mikell

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 5/4/2016

Contract Awarded to: Granite Excavating Inc.

Award Date: 6/2/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00021

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>\$ 1,135,704.86</b>	
Granite Excavating Inc	23 Warm Lake Highway Cascade, ID 83611	<b>\$ 1,380,806.75</b>	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

**Total of Bid Items:**

**\$ 1,135,704.86**

**\$ 1,380,806.75**

Project No: ID CASCADE LS DR(1)

Project Name: Lakeshore Drive Phase II

			CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Granite Excavating Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION							
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 99,700.00	\$ 99,700.00		
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING							
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 21,250.00		
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL							
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00		
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING							
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,060.00	\$ 22,060.00		
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE							
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00		
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE							
Line A0120	3,085	LNFT	\$ 4.02	\$ 12,401.70	\$ 4.30	\$ 13,265.50		
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL							
Line A0140	6,000	LNFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 20,700.00		
15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM							
Line A0160	16	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,040.00		
15706-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION							
Line A0180	20	EACH	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,540.00		
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL							
Line A0200	310	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 30.65	\$ 9,501.50		
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
Line A0220	2.3	ACRE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 8,615.00	\$ 19,814.50		
20301-1300	REMOVAL OF INLET GRATE							
Line A0240	1	EACH	\$ 198.79	\$ 198.79	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00		
20301-1400	REMOVAL OF INLET							
Line A0260	1	EACH	\$ 341.71	\$ 341.71	\$ 392.00	\$ 392.00		

## TABULATION OF BIDS

**Total of Bid Items:**

**\$ 1,135,704.86**

**\$ 1,380,806.75**

Project No: ID CASCADE LS DR(1)

Project Name: Lakeshore Drive Phase II

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

**Engineer's Estimate**

**Granite Excavating Inc.**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0280	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,580.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN					
Line A0300	21	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 346.50
20310-1000	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE					
Line A0320	1	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
20315-0000	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT					
Line A0340	135	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
Line A0360	5,790	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 15.25	\$ 88,297.50	\$ 18.25	\$ 105,667.50
20421-0000	ROCK EXCAVATION					
Line A0380	105	CUYD	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00
20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION					
Line A0400	65	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 757.25
20441-0000	WASTE					
Line A0420	870	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 11.16	\$ 9,709.20	\$ 7.75	\$ 6,742.50
20701-0100	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE A					
Line A0440	51	SQYD	\$ 2.50	\$ 127.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 714.00
25101-2200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 2					
Line A0460	31	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 3,751.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2					
Line A0480	3,250	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 111,475.00
30302-1000	DITCH RECONDITIONING					
Line A0500	165	LNFT	\$ 3.25	\$ 536.25	\$ 16.40	\$ 2,706.00
30502-1000	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH					
Line A0520	9,730	SQYD	\$ 5.50	\$ 53,515.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 51,082.50

## TABULATION OF BIDS

**Total of Bid Items:**

**\$ 1,135,704.86**

**\$ 1,380,806.75**

Project No: ID CASCADE LS DR(1)

Project Name: Lakeshore Drive Phase II

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

**Engineer's Estimate**

**Granite Excavating Inc.**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30510-0000	CEMENTITIOUS MATERIAL					
Line A0540	268	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 48,508.00
30802-0000	RECYCLED AGGREGATE BASE					
Line A0560	590	CUYD	\$ 16.10	\$ 9,499.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 14,602.50
40301-0000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1					
Line A0580	1,570	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 149,150.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 150,720.00
41201-0000	TACK COAT					
Line A0600	10	TON	\$ 437.50	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,600.00
60103-0100	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0620	6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 9,150.00
60103-1840	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 12-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0640	3	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 4,485.00
60201-0400	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0660	475	LNFT	\$ 43.87	\$ 20,838.25	\$ 34.40	\$ 16,340.00
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0680	480	LNFT	\$ 47.89	\$ 22,987.20	\$ 54.30	\$ 26,064.00
60401-0000	MANHOLE					
Line A0700	6	EACH	\$ 1,637.25	\$ 9,823.50	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 17,340.00
60403-0000	INLET, SHALLOW					
Line A0720	3	EACH	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 5,610.00
60403-2300	INLET, FLH TYPE 7B					
Line A0740	1	EACH	\$ 768.30	\$ 768.30	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00
60404-0000	CATCH BASIN					
Line A0760	8	EACH	\$ 1,065.75	\$ 8,526.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00
60501-0000	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM					
Line A0780	4,005	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 50,062.50

## TABULATION OF BIDS

**Total of Bid Items:**

**\$ 1,135,704.86**

**\$ 1,380,806.75**

Project No: ID CASCADE LS DR(1)

Project Name: Lakeshore Drive Phase II

			CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Granite Excavating Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
60510-0400	4-INCH OUTLET PIPE								
Line A0800	340	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,500.00			
60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE								
Line A0820	2	EACH	\$ 2,689.00	\$ 5,378.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00			
60707-0300	LINING 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT								
Line A0840	270	LNFT	\$ 210.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 157.60	\$ 42,552.00			
60902-1000	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH								
Line A0860	4,859	LNFT	\$ 16.48	\$ 80,076.32	\$ 22.25	\$ 108,112.75			
61502-2000	DRIVE PAD, ASPHALT CONCRETE								
Line A0880	95	SQYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 44.25	\$ 4,203.75			
62401-0300	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH								
Line A0900	6,400	SQYD	\$ 2.99	\$ 19,136.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 26,560.00			
62510-2000	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD								
Line A0920	1.5	ACRE (CQ)	\$ 2,664.38	\$ 3,996.57	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,522.50			
62515-3000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX								
Line A0940	1.5	ACRE (CQ)	\$ 2,664.38	\$ 3,996.57	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 2,317.50			
62520-0000	FERTILIZER								
Line A0960	1.5	ACRE (CQ)	\$ 630.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,522.50			
62901-0600	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.B								
Line A0980	5,350	SQYD	\$ 2.89	\$ 15,461.50	\$ 2.92	\$ 15,622.00			
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM								
Line A1000	150	SQFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 65.40	\$ 9,810.00			
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID YELLOW DOUBLE CENTERLINE								
Line A1020	8,410	LNFT	\$ 0.58	\$ 4,877.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,682.00			
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID EDGE LINE, 8-INCH								
Line A1040	16,850	LNFT	\$ 0.58	\$ 9,773.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,370.00			

## TABULATION OF BIDS

**Total of Bid Items:**

**\$ 1,135,704.86**

**\$ 1,380,806.75**

Project No: ID CASCADE LS DR(1)

Project Name: Lakeshore Drive Phase II

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate			Granite Excavating Inc.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount	
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID STOP LINE, 12-INCH							
Line A1060	380	LNFT	\$ 0.58	\$ 220.40		\$ 0.30	\$ 114.00	
63401-0450	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, DOTTED WHITE PARKING LINE, 4-INCH							
Line A1080	385	LNFT	\$ 0.58	\$ 223.30		\$ 0.20	\$ 77.00	
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, BIKE LANE							
Line A1100	11	EACH	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,630.00		\$ 34.00	\$ 374.00	
63405-0550	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, STRAIGHT ARROW							
Line A1120	11	EACH	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,630.00		\$ 33.00	\$ 363.00	
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3							
Line A1140	9	EACH	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,690.00		\$ 117.00	\$ 1,053.00	
63502-1050	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER							
Line A1160	95	EACH	\$ 30.90	\$ 2,935.50		\$ 1.20	\$ 114.00	
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN							
Line A1180	470	SQFT	\$ 27.50	\$ 12,925.00		\$ 4.70	\$ 2,209.00	
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
Line A1200	140	DAY	\$ 160.00	\$ 22,400.00		\$ 525.25	\$ 73,535.00	
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER							
Line A1220	3,300	FXHR	\$ 50.00	\$ 165,000.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 165,000.00	